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From: Martin Wu < -

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2024 5:06 PM
To: Jackin Ho Yeung YIP/PLAND <jhyyip@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: RE: KF LTR TO PLANNING DEPT DATED 11 SEPT 24
Dear Jackin wt al.

Please find an advanced soft copy of the Traffic Impact Assessment attached for your further processing.

With thanks

e

Martin Wu #B{Af% MHKIS MRICS MRTPI RPS(PD) RICS Registered Valuer
Assistant Manager B 2%

Planning & Land Advisory Services 3 IR 2] & 1 i 8 R 753850
4/F Shui On Centre

6-8 Harbour Road

Wanchai

Hong Kong

T +852 2840 1177
F +852 2840 0600

This email is sent on behalf of Knight Frank. Any files transmitted are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. The
contents are confidential and may be legally privileged.

Any unauthorised access, disclosure, use or copying is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this email in error, please notify the
originator. For more information about Knight Frank, please visit KnightFrank.com.

PRIVACY: It may be necessary to monitor emails sent and/or received through the Knight Frank mail servers to ensure their efficient operation.

prom: on U <
Sent: 11 September 2024 16:58
To: jhyyip@pland.gov.hk

Subject: KF LTR TO PLANNING DEPT DATED 11 SEPT 24

Dear Mr Yip

SUBMISSION OF FURTHER INFORMATION
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PLANNING APPLICATION NO. A/SK-HC/356
PROPOSED TEMPORARY PUBLIC VEHICLE PARK

(EXCLUDING CONTAINER VEHICLE) FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS
VARIOUS LOTS IN DD 244, HO CHUNG, SAlI KUNG, NEW TERRITORIES

Knight
Frank 5

OurRef. PLASICK/MW/23-25734

Sai Kung & Istands Distrct Planning Office
Planning Department

15F, Sha Tin Government Offices

1 Sneung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin

New Territoties

Attention: Mr Jackin Yip, Assistant Town Planner/Sal Kung 3
17 Seplember 2024

8y Email [N o Post

Dear Mr Yip

SUBMISSION OF FURTHER INFORMATION

PLANNING APPLICATION NO. AISK-HC/356
PROPOSED TEMPORARY PUBLIC VEHICLE PARK

(EXCLUDING CONTAINER VEHICLE) FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS
VARIOUS LOTS IN DD 244, HO CHUNG, SAI KUNG, NEW TERRITORIES

We refer 10 your email dated 24 July 2024 g from the T Department with regard o
the subject application, our letters dated 30 July 2024 and 8 August 2024, a letter from the Town Planning Board
dated 9 Sep! 2024, and telephone conversations between the undersigned and your
goodsel

‘We are given 1o undersiand that the subject application was deferred by the Town Planning Board on 16 August
2024 as per our request (0 llow for sufficient time to properly address departmental comments

The Applicant’s Traffic Consultant has now prepared a Trafhic Impact Assessment ("T14") to address Mr Kwong
Sis-ming Ketvin of Transport Depariment’s comment requesting an assessment on the irip generation of the
propose temporary public vehicle park and its impact on the traffic condition in the vicinity We trust that the TIA
wi propedy address Transport Depariment’s comment

2 copies of the TIA are enclosed for your further handling. please. Should you have any questons on the above
please contact the uedorsignod o I

Snightirank com.hi

4/F Stwil On Centre, 6-8 Harbowr Road. Wanchal, Hong Kong

Your parmers in property
SANGRRUSEUREPOATE )

T Rk +652 26401777 F MR +852 2840 0600 Reguiates by RCS
g Femed Py Loment LAA Lis Mo € O4 g Fraes baseng Ko Lot EAA Lx My C-0%7 Wnigra Pzt fhyicond ket BAL Us Me CO0840
C P Propuey Maragerrent Limied Kot Framt Aamer Kpprainst Luntes

Jan Li FFik

Senior Secretary to Executive Director I{TES S WS

e iy OB x: Knight #

Aserace: Me Jockn Yo, Assistird Town Planet/Se Kung 3 Frank iﬁ

Yours sincerely
For and on behalf of
Knight Frank Petty Limited

AL

H;th —.Wu MHIGS MRICS NRTPY RPS(PO} RICS Reguteredt Vidusr
Assistan! Mansger
Planning & Land Advisory Services

Enc Traffic Impact Assessment Final Report Seplomber 2024 (2 coples)

o« Town Planning Board
Atertion Secretary, Town Planning Board — by emad (tpbpd@pland gov.hk) only

Transport Department
Anention: Mr Boedhardio Jonathan, Ding Chian — by emal (J_boedihardio@d gov hk) only

Menhill Limised & Reglonal Limied — by email only

CKM Asa Limited — by emal only
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Planning & Land Advisory Services 3 AR 2 5 + it 8% B i85 79 20
4/F Shui On Centre

6-8 Harbour Road

Wanchai

Hong Kong

T +852 2840 1177
F +852 2840 0600

Knight Frank Petty Limited | EAA (Company) Lic No C-010431
Knight Frank Hong Kong Limited | EAA (Company) Lic No C-013197
Knight Frank (Services) Limited | EAA (Company) Lic No C-012848
C P Property Management Limited

Knight Frank Asset Appraisal Limited

Knight Frank Project Design & Delivery Limited
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